GDF  DATA  BANKS
BULLETIN
NTC – Thermistors -1
                                                          G D F
VOL.  10  ,  No. 1
SYDNEY    November    2006
                                                          AUSTRALIA
GDF DATABANKS BULLETIN, VOL. 10, NO.1, 2006

series of samples and is common for other transforming processes studied (see
cited references). If we compare Figures 6 and 9 it results that for almost all
samples in the series the amplitude of conduction process (Ctr) increases
together with the kinetic entity (ctr), but decreasing CS. This means that Ctr
increases with the size of kinetic entity, so that CS is greater for small kinetic
entities for which the overall active surface (interaction surface between Ctr and
Cin) is greater than for bigger kinetic entities.
Figures 10 – 15 show the Arrhenius and Universal representations of the
products from Table 6 for which the same comments as above are available.
However, the diversity is bigger indicating structural differences originating
both from chemical composition and processing conditions. In this way
manufacturers can identify the exact structural explanation for their samples in
these graphics.
selections from   www.thermistor.com
code part size R(25),kOhm code part size R(25),kOhm
1 402 10 27 QT0805K-500 0.05
2 10 28 QT0805K-101 0.1
3 100 29 QT0805X-102 1
4 100 30 QT0805T-202 2
5 603 1 31 QT0805Y-502 5
6 10 32 QT0805Y-103 10
7 10 33 QT0805Y-203 20
8 10 34 QT0805Z-503 50
9 10 35 QT0805Z-104 100
10 10 36 QT0805P-685 6,800
11 30 37 QT0805P-106 10,000
12 50
13 100
14 100
15 200